

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/392

Dental services waiting list

Information Requested:

1. Please can you confirm how many adults are currently on an NHS Community Dental Service waiting list, waiting to receive treatment, and have been waiting for:

1a. up to 1 month	-	36
1b. 1-3 months	-	1
1c. 3-6 months	-	0
1d. 6-12 months	-	0
1e. 12-18 months	-	0
1f. 18-24 months	-	0
1g. 24 months+	-	0

2. Please can you confirm how many children are currently on an NHS Community Dental Service waiting list, waiting to receive treatment, and have been waiting for:

2a. up to 1 month	-	5
2b. 1-3 months	-	0
2c. 3-6 months	-	0
2d. 6-12 months	-	0
2e. 12-18 months	-	0
2f. 18-24 months	-	0
2g. 24 months+	-	0

Data supplied as at 24th August 2023.